
 

 

WORLD 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

W7EW 454,080 
ER4A (UT5UDX) 332,852 
OM7JG 313,995 
AA3B 294,871 
LZ8E (LZ2BE) 283,325 
UR4QX 282,150 
K6OK 242,268 
K5ZD 238,670 
UA9FLK 179,062 
W1UE 178,620 
 

28 MHz 
W5PR 2,002 
IK2TDM 1,677 
 

21 MHz 
S50A 41,496 
CX7SS 27,972 
PY5KD 21,349 
VU2IBI 12,474 
OH4SS 10,656 
N5RZ 8,829 
 

14 MHz 
T6A (S53R) 169,798 
5Z4VJ (G3AB) 57,669 
W1RM 49,840 
IK2XDE 43,732 
S50R 42,845 
SG5Z (SM5GMZ) 36,234 
W2JV 32,430 
JA1WSK 31,800 
YB5QZ 28,982 
F4HIK 27,896 
 

7 MHz 
K7CA 55,080 
K7BV 51,129 
PY2KNK 41,520 
RA3S 20,205 
KD4RH 18,796 
ON5LW 14,994 
UT3NK 13,634 
A65DR (G7SLP) 12,606 
UR5NMZ 12,432 
HG1G (HA1YI) 11,397 
 

3.5 MHz 



 

 

PY5DC 9,842 
9A5Y (9A7W) 9,360 
RC0CB 3,942 
ON7WM 3,312 
RU6YJ 3,059 
PY5ZD 2,394 
JM1NKT 975 
YC8UYJ 378 
LU1BJW 144 
 

1.8 MHz 
NO3M 9,440 
UA6JQ 40 
LU8DPM 36 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

KR1DX (K6JO) 240,250 
VK6MIT 220,374 
UP4L (UN7LZ) 161,991 
9A2EU 147,980 
YB6HAI 142,972 
WV4P 134,912 
9M4DXX (JE1SCJ) 131,043 
CT3KN 129,883 
KH6CJJ 128,068 
VK3BDX 118,800 
 

28 MHz 
S50XX 3,249 
LA9NKA 957 
SQ6H (SQ6PLH) 816 
SM7OYP 288 
G0OYQ 165 
PU1SSH 96 
RU3RQ 35 
WD5BJT 10 
 

21 MHz 
PY2QT 14,722 
PU2UAF 12,480 
M0BJL 10,240 
OQ4U 10,175 
PU1JSV 10,080 
LZ3CQ 9,858 
YB9UA 8,468 
DL9MEU 7,196 
ES5MG 6,963 
YU4VBX 6,390 
 

14 MHz 
CX3AL 49,788 
UW8SM 43,837 



 

 

S54Z 41,062 
LY1R 39,627 
UA6FZ 39,117 
RG5A 38,465 
IK4LZH 30,452 
A71AE 26,746 
ZP5DNB 25,197 
YC9XYP 25,092 
 

7 MHz 
VK4AFU 46,683 
OA4DTU 37,200 
WA1FCN 23,360 
FK8CE 19,500 
4G1DIF 12,096 
UR0IM 11,193 
8P2K 9,744 
R9CB 9,418 
5B4AIF (5B4AIE) 8,540 
9W6AJA 7,998 
 

3.5 MHz 
LY7Z 15,360 
CO8LY 4,784 
S53F 4,554 
XE2OK 3,473 
WB2AA 3,024 
CO2JD 2,877 
SP5DL 2,574 
LY3BRA 2,560 
EA5IGV 2,520 
ZL3TE 2,352 
 

1.8 MHz 
LY2SA 1,605 
W4TMO 1,586 
YO8SSB 430 
ES8GP 68 
NJ1F 33 
SQ9PPT 30 
PY1EB 12 
 

QRP 
All Band 

ON3CQ 50,654 
YC0VM 34,222 
ES5NY 32,802 
EA3FHP 14,122 
MW7WAD 13,771 
SM0LPO 13,104 
SP9DTE 12,376 
ON4PB 9,016 
UX8IX 8,600 



 

 

YU1LM 6,776 
 

28 MHz 
4O6ZD 360 
 

21 MHz 
UR3ABM 792 
OT1A 330 
JA1KPF 110 
G6MXL 28 
 

14 MHz 
HK3W 12,068 
WB4OMM 2,825 
US5EFU 1,743 
DH9DX/P 1,080 
N7VM 494 
BD4RHV 319 
4Z4UO 252 
UR3QGJ 84 
N1VVV 68 
EI8GVB 35 
 

7 MHz 
AA6OC 572 
JH3DMQ 517 
VK6FABJ 418 
PA0AWH 18 
 

3.5 MHz 
KJ4LPI 803 
SP2MGR 15 
 

1.8 MHz 
E70E 50 
SP5ES 15 
JA7KBR (7L4IOU) 4 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

PT5J 357,760 
DR1X 167,496 
K6UFO 146,493 
SE0X 118,551 
W4IPC 117,824 
PA6B 97,137 
DF8QB 93,844 
9A1CBM 84,475 
W4MLB 54,760 
RA5AW 50,328 



 

 

 
LOW POWER 
All Band 

YU5R 82,616 
WW4LL 44,088 
YO3GNF 32,128 
4F3BZ 24,771 
4A2MAX 11,800 
S57ZT 10,400 
S54I 9,495 
DX7EVM 2,850 
DB2B 680 
9M2SDX 423 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
S51A 461,419 
VR2CC 158,280 
9M2TO 144,022 
WA3EKL 142,600 
JH4UTP 85,238 
W1OP 25,935 
AA2MF 16,513 
KE5LQ 9,589 
DL0PE 8,602 
RK0AZC 4,879 
 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
ZW5B 1,264,256 
LX9DX 995,234 
K1TTT 654,762 
P33W 513,573 
9A1A 511,836 
UZ2I 243,360 
DL0PPP 133,458 
NF3R 70,325 
DP7D 59,094 
7I2S 50,652 
 

UNITED STATES 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

W7EW 454,080 
AA3B 294,871 
K6OK 242,268 
K5ZD 238,670 
W1UE 178,620 



 

 

KW6S 149,916 
N6AR 142,975 
NT6X 122,220 
K9OM 98,040 
N3QE 97,097 
 

28 MHz 
W5PR 2,002 
 

21 MHz 
N5RZ 8,829 
 

14 MHz 
W1RM 49,840 
W2JV 32,430 
KE8FT 18,102 
K6KM 14,402 
N2NF 13,294 
K4MM 10,923 
K8YE 10,582 
N1JY 3,982 
KY7M 803 
K6TQ 660 
 

7 MHz 
K7CA 55,080 
K7BV 51,129 
KD4RH 18,796 
N2NL 9,146 
W7ZFG 1,484 
W9FFA 90 
 

1.8 MHz 
NO3M 9,440 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

KR1DX (K6JO) 240,250 
WV4P 134,912 
W0YK 101,835 
NN5T 62,216 
KA6BIM 46,412 
N3AAA 43,648 
KM8V 40,716 
K1HTV 37,596 
NU4E 36,344 
KM4RL 34,080 
 

28 MHz 
WD5BJT 10 
 

21 MHz 



 

 

K5ND 410 
 

14 MHz 
WA7BNM 11,190 
WB2REM 11,032 
KO6LU 7,105 
AE8AT 3,816 
AB1J 2,709 
WY1G 2,320 
NV5B 2,193 
K1MSH 1,940 
WZ8AA 1,200 
K7NWF 1,080 
 

7 MHz 
WA1FCN 23,360 
KZ5A 7,037 
W6IA 4,830 
N3FAA 3,840 
KC8HQS 2,592 
W8TN 1,785 
KB3RIJ 803 
WE2S 168 
KI5IVH 140 
KE8OWX 60 
 

3.5 MHz 
WB2AA 3,024 
W8WTS 216 
 

1.8 MHz 
W4TMO 1,586 
NJ1F 33 
 

QRP 
All Band 

W6NCB 4,260 
NQ0N 3,278 
K8ZT 2,976 
K2YG 2,697 
NP2GG 2,375 
AA2MA 2,254 
KE0JMK 702 
K3HW 496 
 

14 MHz 
WB4OMM 2,825 
N7VM 494 
N1VVV 68 
KA9VIG 4 
 

7 MHz 



 

 

AA6OC 572 
 

3.5 MHz 
KJ4LPI 803 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

K6UFO 146,493 
W4IPC 117,824 
W4MLB 54,760 
WT8V 21,114 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

WW4LL 44,088 
KG5ONN 30 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
WA3EKL 142,600 
W1OP 25,935 
AA2MF 16,513 
KE5LQ 9,589 
 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
K1TTT 654,762 
NF3R 70,325 
K5LRW 9,646 
 

EUROPE 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

ER4A (UT5UDX) 332,852 
OM7JG 313,995 
LZ8E (LZ2BE) 283,325 
UR4QX 282,150 
UA9FLK 179,062 
UA6CE 175,835 
OR3A (ON6CC) 132,179 
ON6NL 123,540 
RM3DA 118,863 
S53X 115,720 
 



 

 

28 MHz 
IK2TDM 1,677 
 

21 MHz 
S50A 41,496 
OH4SS 10,656 
 

14 MHz 
IK2XDE 43,732 
S50R 42,845 
SG5Z (SM5GMZ) 36,234 
F4HIK 27,896 
S59SV 27,270 
UT8NT 27,180 
UA3AIF 18,424 
DJ5CT 17,204 
RA4WE 16,470 
SQ9UM 14,245 
 

7 MHz 
RA3S 20,205 
ON5LW 14,994 
UT3NK 13,634 
UR5NMZ 12,432 
HG1G (HA1YI) 11,397 
PA3EWP 5,328 
YL2EA 1,372 
 

3.5 MHz 
9A5Y (9A7W) 9,360 
ON7WM 3,312 
RU6YJ 3,059 
 

1.8 MHz 
UA6JQ 40 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

9A2EU 147,980 
ES5RY 116,745 
YL1ZF 100,280 
DL0GC (DF2SD) 99,876 
YO3FRI 79,497 
LY2J 78,486 
EA6ET 59,724 
RA4HL 59,590 
DG5LP 59,280 
S57AW 55,180 
 

28 MHz 
S50XX 3,249 
LA9NKA 957 



 

 

SQ6H (SQ6PLH) 816 
SM7OYP 288 
G0OYQ 165 
RU3RQ 35 
 

21 MHz 
M0BJL 10,240 
OQ4U 10,175 
LZ3CQ 9,858 
DL9MEU 7,196 
ES5MG 6,963 
YU4VBX 6,390 
DO4DXA 5,018 
SO6R 3,718 
UT1U 2,645 
OH3NE (OH3BK) 2,520 
 

14 MHz 
UW8SM 43,837 
S54Z 41,062 
LY1R 39,627 
UA6FZ 39,117 
RG5A 38,465 
IK4LZH 30,452 
CT7AUP 24,662 
UY5VA 23,594 
ES2MC 19,651 
SP2WDW 19,188 
 

7 MHz 
UR0IM 11,193 
UW7LL 7,569 
UZ1WW 7,074 
RN3DKE 3,952 
SP5MNT 3,454 
SM5MX 1,736 
G4SJX 1,380 
G4LPP 1,274 
IN3BFW 1,188 
RM4W 918 
 

3.5 MHz 
LY7Z 15,360 
S53F 4,554 
SP5DL 2,574 
LY3BRA 2,560 
EA5IGV 2,520 
DO2HEY 216 
 

1.8 MHz 
LY2SA 1,605 
YO8SSB 430 
ES8GP 68 



 

 

SQ9PPT 30 
 

QRP 
All Band 

ON3CQ 50,654 
ES5NY 32,802 
EA3FHP 14,122 
MW7WAD 13,771 
SM0LPO 13,104 
SP9DTE 12,376 
ON4PB 9,016 
UX8IX 8,600 
YU1LM 6,776 
UT5ECZ 5,712 
 

28 MHz 
4O6ZD 360 
 

21 MHz 
UR3ABM 792 
OT1A 330 
G6MXL 28 
 

14 MHz 
US5EFU 1,743 
DH9DX/P 1,080 
UR3QGJ 84 
EI8GVB 35 
 

7 MHz 
PA0AWH 18 
 

3.5 MHz 
SP2MGR 15 
 

1.8 MHz 
E70E 50 
SP5ES 15 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

DR1X 167,496 
SE0X 118,551 
PA6B 97,137 
DF8QB 93,844 
9A1CBM 84,475 
RA5AW 50,328 
LZ7A 30,243 
UT7AXA 1,716 



 

 

 
LOW POWER 
All Band 

YU5R 82,616 
YO3GNF 32,128 
S57ZT 10,400 
S54I 9,495 
DB2B 680 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
S51A 461,419 
DL0PE 8,602 
SP4BAO 294 
 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
LX9DX 995,234 
9A1A 511,836 
UZ2I 243,360 
DL0PPP 133,458 
DP7D 59,094 
 


